Date:	
Date.	

To The Inspector-in-Charge, Bhaktinagar Police Station, Dist. Jalaipguri

Sub: Complaint against my husband, Taposh Barman, Son of Dhananjay Barman, father-in-law, Dhananjay Barman, Uncle-in-law, Anukul Barman, all are resident of Bhupendra Nagar, Ward No.42 of SMC, P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri.

Respected Sir,

- I, **SMT. SAMITA BARMAN**, Wife of Sri Taposh Barman and Daughter of Late Siben Barman, residing at Bhupendra Nagar, Ward No.42 of SMC, P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, do hereby lodge a complaint against my, husband, Taposh Barman, Son of Dhananjay Barman, father-in-law, Dhananjay Barman, Uncle-in-law, Anukul Barman, all are resident of Bhupendra Nagar, Ward No.42 of SMC, P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, to the effects as follows:-
- (1) That my marriage was solemnized on March, 2020 along with said Taposh Barman, Son of Dhanajay Barman of Bhupen Nagar, Ward No.42 of S.M.C., P.O. Saluara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri as per Hindu rites, rituals and customs and on the day of marriage, my parents and relatives gave Rs. 40,000/- in cash, Two Wheeler, Glamour, Hero Honda company, golden ear top, golden chain and golden ring, wooden bed, showcase, alna, wooden dressing table and other furniture, utensils, clothes and other things, articles etc. as stridhan and my husband and in-laws took me along with the aforesaid cash and articles.
- (2) That out of the aforesaid wedlock, I gave birth to a male child namely Deb Barman on 20-04-2021.
- (3) That after 4 months of marriage, I came to know that my husband is a habitual drunker, consumes ganja and drugs and regularly commit mental and physical torture upon me on the instigation and abetment of my above-named in-laws.
- (4) That on 15-10-2021 under the influence of alcohol, ganja and drugs, my husband committed torture upon me by sticks and slaps on the abetment of my in-laws and threatened me of killing me by throttling my neck by pillow and by electrocution and he also threatens my of killing my sister and her husband and my husband does not maintain me and child.

Inspector-In-Charge
Bhaktinagar Police Station
Nguri Metropolitan Police

West Bengar Form No. 27	ST INFORMATION		
Pali	(Under Section 154 C	Cr. P.C.)	1041
PC PS BI	nakhnuger Year 20	21 FIR No. 1425/2	
(a) (i) Section	s	.ii) ActSc	ections
	s 498 A/1 69/325/323		
3. Occupance of Offence : Day			
Time Period			
(b) Information received at P.S. Date			
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s).) M '
4. Type of Information :	Written /	Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Dis			
(b) Address Bhupondra No	egor, PS Bhal	itinogas, Jolp	chgus '
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station	on, then the		
Name of the P.S	Dis	strict	
6. Complainant / Informant :			
(a) Name Smt Samita	Byoman		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	upo sni Papost	1 Barman	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d	Nationality Indian	۸٠
(e) Passport No.			
(f) Occupation —			
(g) Address Bhupondra Nag)
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown acc			
(1) Taposh Berman Law (3) Awked Ba Noeglar. Ps Bhall had 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the C	isman (Uncle. oggr Dist: Jo	-in-lees) ell	of Bhupondra
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A	ttach separate sheet, if neces	sary):	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	-		
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if red	uired): The origina	I wonther con	mplaint which is
12.1 IIV Contento (macin esperato en est,	treated as	PIR is once	ws w none willy
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	Soproduced	over leef.	06/11/21
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals	s commission of offence(s) as	s mentioned at item No. 2.,	registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	BIMAL	SAHA	to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transfer			
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/			
• ************************************		,	
Informant free of cost.		1,	Ispactor Ladul 2
Noted in Original Complaint. 14. Signature / Thumb impression DR	2094 7/11/2	Signature of the Office	hill Charge Review Station
of the Complainant / Informatic	haktinagar Police Station guri Police Commissionerate	Name DAWA T	POLICE POLICE
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		Rank: No. SIOF	POLICE
To. Date & Time of despater to the source		RKN	P6 18 PC

- That my husband regularly commits cruelty both mentally and physically upon (5)me and on 06-11-2021, my husband physically assaulted me, my elder sister, my mother and my brother and my husband along with my in-laws have not been giving the custody of my baby and threatening me to leave the matrimonial home else they will cause grievous injuries upon me, my widow mother, sister and her husband and my brother.
- That my husband and in-laws are very desperate in nature and dangerous (6)persons of the locality and they do not have due regard to the law of the land and they at any time cause untoward incident against me and family members.

So, therefore, I humbly request you to take necessary legal action against my husband and said in-laws at an earliest.

I shall remain ever grateful for the needful and be obliged thereby.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Samifa Bureman

[Smt. Samita Barman]

Mobile No.9679792583,

Received on 06/11/2 at 1735h 9933447121 vide 40+NO 319 9+ 06/11/24 and Started Blon PS CON NO 1425/71

at 06/11/4 U/S 498A/109/325/323/506/34 JPC and ondorsed the same to ASS Bimal Saha

Inspector-In-Charge Shaktinagar Police Station liguri Metropolitan Police